BID #

3569

DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT REVISIONS

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR MEDICAL SUPPLIES
FOR HEALTH SCIENCE CLASSES

Alert Services
San Marcos, TX

Alimed, Inc.
Dedham, MA

Bound Tree Medical
Dublin, OH

Henry Schein, Inc.
Melville, NY

Medco Supply Company, Inc.
Tongawanda, NY

Medline Industries Holdings, L.P.
Dallas, TX

MMS - A Medical Supply Company
Earth City, MO

Pocket Nurse Enterprises
Ambridge, PA

Southeastern Emergency Equipment (SEE)
Youngsville, NC

Original Contract:
CO #1 - Increase
Revised Contract Total:

AMOUNT

$280,000.00
$400,000.00
$680,000.00
(not to exceed)



TO:
FROM:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

SCOPE:

RECOMMENDATION:

REQUESTING
DEPARTMENT:

The Board of Trustees
District President H. Neil Matkin

December 15, 2015

Recommendation for Approval of Change Order for Competitive
Sealed Bid 3569 — Annual Contract for Medical Supplies for

Health Science Classes.

This change order will increase our current annual contract to
cover the cost of additional medical equipment, classroom
furnishings and installation charges required for the new Health
Sciences Center and elsewhere throughout the District. Term

of contract: 7/25/2015 through 7/24/2016

Alert Services
San Marcos, TX

Alimed, Inc.
Dedham, MA

Bound Tree Medical
Dublin, OH

Henry Schein, Inc.
Melville, NY

Medco Supply Company, Inc.
Tongawanda, NY

Medline Industries Holdings, L.P.
Dallas, TX

MMS - A Medical Supply Company
Earth City, MO

Pocket Nurse Enterprises
Ambridge, PA

Southeastern Emergency Equipment (SEE)
Youngsville, NC

Original Contract:
CO #1 - Increase
Revised Contract Total:

District Wide

$280,000.00
$400,000.00
$680,000.00
(not to exceed)



